
Chelmsford Suggested Tree List 5/1/2024

Common Name Botanical Name Size Wet Dry Salt Growth

Baldcypress                                       Taxodium distichum                                60.30 1 10 2 3

Basswood/American Linden Tilia americana 70.45 3 9 1 2

Cherry Sargent Prunus sargentii                                  45.25 4 7 2 2

Cherry Snow Goose Prunus 'Snow Goose' 22.22 4 7 0 3

Chokecherry Canada Red {red fruit} Prunus virginiana 25.20 4 9 0 1

Crabapple Adirondack Malus 'Adirondack' 18.12 4 11 2 3

Crabapple Donald Wyman           Malus 'Donald Wyman'                              20.22 4 11 2 3

Crabapple Prairifire-{red flowers}      Malus 'Prairifire'                                20.18 4 11 2 3

Crabapple Purple Prince Malus 'Purple Prince' 20.20 4 11 2 3

Crabapple Sugar Time Malus 'Sugar Time' 18.15 4 11 2 3

Dawn Redwood                                      Metasequoia glyptostroboides                      85.40 3 8 2 1

Dogwood Cornelian cherry Cornus mas 20.20 4 9 2 4

Dura-heat™ River Birch                            Betula nigra Dura-heat™                           45.35 2 8 0 2

Elm American 'Princeton'                         Ulmus americana 'Princeton'                       70.60 2 11 2 2

Elm Lacebark                  Ulmus parvifolia                      60.55 3 12 2 2

Elm 'Valley Forge'                                Ulmus americana 'Valley Forge'                    70.60 2 11 2 2

Ginkgo/Maidenhair Tree                                   Ginkgo biloba     (grafted male)                                65.35 4 12 2 5

Hackberry Common                                 Celtis occidentalis                               50.50 3 11 0 2

Hawthorn Cockspur Thornless Crataegus crus-galli var. inermis 22.22 4 11 2 3

Hawthorn Winter King Crataegus viridis 'Winter King' 22.25 3 11 2 4

Heritage® River Birch                             Betula nigra 'Cully'                              45.35 2 8 0 2

Honeylocust Common Thornless                         Gleditsia triacanthos inermis               60.50 2 12 2 1

Hophornbeam American/Ironwood                     Ostrya virginiana                                 40.25 4 7 1 5

Horsechestnut Red                       Aesculus x carnea 42.30 4 8 0 1

Katsura Tree                                      Cercidiphyllum japonicum                          50.35 3 11 0 2

Lilac Japanese Tree                              Syringa reticulata                                22.18 4 11 2 1

Linden Littleleaf                      Tilia cordata                       60.40 4 9 1 2

Linden Silver                          Tilia tomentosa                    60.45 4 10 0 3

London Planetree                        Platanus x acerifolia              85.72 2 11 2 3

Maackia Amur                                      Maackia amurensis                                 25.25 4 12 0 5

Oak Northern Red Quercus rubra 70.60 4 11 2 2

Oak Pin                                           Quercus palustris                                 60.45 2 10 1 3

Oak Swamp White                             Quercus bicolor                                   55.55 2 11 0 5

Parrotia Persian Parrotia persica 25.20 4 10 0 4

Rain Tree Golden                                  Koelreuteria paniculata                           35.30 4 12 2 2

Redbud Eastern/Judas Tree                         Cercis canadensis                                 25.30 4 10 2 3

Scholar-Tree Japanese                              Styphnolobium japonicum              50.45 4 12 2 2

Shadblow / Juneberry                                Amelanchier canadensis                            25.20 4 7 1 3

Sweetgum Tree American                                    Liquidambar styraciflua                           65.50 3 9 0 2

Tulip Tree                                        Liriodendron tulipifera                           80.45 3 7 1 2

Tupelo/Sour Gum                                   Nyssa sylvatica                                   45.30 2 10 2 4

Yellowwood Cladrastis kentukea 40.48 4 7 0 2

Size the typical mature height and spread in feet

Wet reported tolerance of plants to wet soil with 1 being very tolerant and 4 being not tolerant

Dry reported tolerance of plants to dry soil with 7 being not tolerant and 12 being very tolerant

Salt reported tolerance 0 = no reports, 1 = no tolerance, 2 = some tolerance, 

NOTE: NO tree or shrub is really tolerant to salt.

Growth Rate: 1 is reported very fast, 5 is very slow
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